505574998 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANFANG KIUCHI	07/12/2019
JACQUELINE DUTT	07/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMO BABY INC.
Street Address:	2601 BAGLYOS CIR.
City:	BETHLEHEM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: cbhamburg@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. BRUCE HAMBURG/NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVE Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114529-44	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRUCE HAMBURG	
SIGNATURE:	/C. BRUCE HAMBURG/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=11452944DeclarationsAssignments#page1.tif source=11452944DeclarationsAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505574998 REEL: 049773 FRAME: 0750

Norris McLaughlin, P.A. Attorney Docket No.: 114529-44

	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention	MATERNITY AND NURSING PAJAMAS	
As the below named invent	•	
This declaration is directed	to: 🗵 The above-identified application, or	
	☐ United States application, filed on	or
	□ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge t imprisonment of not more the	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S nan five (5) years, or both.	S.C. 1001 by fine o
	ive reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, incluint specifically referred to above,	ding the claims, as
continuation-in-part applica	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.5 tions, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior al filing date of the continuation-in-part application	56, including further application and the
In consideration of One acknowledged, I hereby Pennsylvania, 18020, a U entire right, title and interest in an all divisional or continuation	Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt assign and transfer to MOMO BABY INC., whose address is 2601 Baglyos is. S. Corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representative it in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said applicative y and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent for or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for y and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or	c Cir., Bethlehem es and assigns, the ion and to the entire tent, and in any and any and all of said
I hereby authorize and re	equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said	Assignee.
execute any and all United oaths, supplemental oaths reissue or extension of a	I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal represental States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any united States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that atives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.	y and all necessary application for the
the event of said application thereof, becoming involved representatives or assigns is support thereof, I hereby ag vest all rights therein hereby	on, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representation or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or applicated in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and prize to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said y conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.	ation for the reissue s successors, lega roducing evidence in d Letters Patent and
any and all applications, pe	heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without full titions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
title and interest in said invesuccessors, legal represent with any and all application	ons, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignation or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request catives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be exens for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to exect title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal	of said Assignee, its cuted in connection execute any and al
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN		
Inventor: Jacqueline DU	Date: 07/10/2019	
Signature:		
	et (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompar SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	ny this

PATENT REEL: 049773 FRAME: 0751

Norris McLaughlin, P.A. Attorney Docket No.: 114529-44

	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1:6: PPLICATION DATA SHEI			
	MATERNITY AND NURSING			
As the below named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	_		-
This declaration is directed	d to: The above-identified ap	pplication, or		
	☐ United States application	n	, filed on	or
	☐ PCT application numbe	r	, filed on	_ _ ·
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized	to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed ir	vention in the application	•
	that any willful false statement n than five (5) years, or both.	nade in this declaration	n is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ave reviewed and understand the ent specifically referred to above,	e contents of the abo	ve-identified application,	including the claims, as
continuation-in-part applica	y to disclose information which is ations, material information which hal filing date of the continuation-in	became available betw		
acknowledged, ! hereby Pennsylvania, 18020, a entire right, title and interesting all divisional or continuation inventions, and in and to a	e Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and assign and transfer to MOMO U.S. Corporation (hereinafter nan to said invention for Lettiny and all inventions, whether joir ion or renewal applications that my and all patents that may be gra	DEABY INC., whose ned "Assignee"), its su ers Patent of the Unite it or sole, disclosed in may be filed for Unite inted on the foregoing a	e address is 2601 Bag accessors, legal represent d States, filed as said app said application for Letter ed States Letters Patent applications and any reiss	lyos Cir., Bethlehem, tatives and assigns, the olication and to the entire is Patent, and in any and for any and all of said ue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue any and all	of said Letters Patent to	said Assignee.
execute any and all Unite oaths, supplemental oaths reissue or extension of a	I hereby agree upon the request of States divisional, continuation is or declarations or supplementa any United States Letters Paten atatives or assigns may deem nece	and renewal application I declarations or affidations that may be grante	ins for said invention, an avits relating thereto, and	d any and all necessary I any application for the
the event of said applicati thereof, becoming involve representatives or assigns support thereof, I hereby a vest all rights therein here	ion, I further agree upon the requion or any division thereof, or Let ed in interference, to cooperate in the matters of preparing and exgree to perform upon such requestly conveyed in said Assignee, its Id and enjoyed if this assignment a	ters Patent issued the to the best of my a secuting the Preliminar t, any and all affirmativ successors, legal repr	reon or any reissue or all ability with said Assignery Statement and giving and e acts necessary to obtain resentatives or assigns as	oplication for the reissue e, its successors, legal nd producing evidence in a said Letters Patent and
any and all applications, pe	y heirs, legal representatives, adnetitions, oaths, assignments or othe, assignment and transfer hereby	er papers and instrume	ents which may be necess	
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR		_	
Inventor: Yuanfang Gu	KIUCHI	Date:20/9 -	7-12	
Signature;				
	neet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), incl D/SB/AIA01 form for each additional		inventive entity, must acco	mpany this

PATENT

REEL: 049773 FRAME: 0752